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KILAVUZLUK HiZMETLERi ESAS UCRET TABLOSU (ABD Dolari - GT)
PILOTAGE SERVICE BASE PRICES (USD — GT)

GT Kabotaj Hattinda Galisan | Yolcu, Transit Yiik, Ro-Ro, Car Carrier Gemileri | Liner Konteyner | Diger Yiik Gemileri
Gemiler Transit Cargo, RORO, Car Carrier, Passenger Vessels Gemileri Other Vessels
Cabotage Vessels Container Vessels
(70+25) $ (116+46) $ (153+65) $ (197+81) $
<500 70 116 153 197
<1000 70 116 153 197
<2000 95 162 218 278
+1000 +235 +46 +65 +81

Ucretler GT araligina gore belirlenmis olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan {cretler, 120.000 GT’den daha biiyiik
tonajli gemiler icin 120.000 GT {icreti ile ayni licret olarak uygulanir. 19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayili Bakanlik Makam
Olur’u ile yayimlanan Kilavuzluk ve Rémorkérciiliik ile Palamar Hizmetlerinin Ucretleri Hakkinda Yénerge hiikiimleri

gecerlidir.

Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670, the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of

Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are valid.

ilave Ucret - indirim / Additional Charges - Discounts

On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo

Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde %20 zamli
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo %20 additional charge
Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan diger gemilerde %30 zaml

%30 additional charge

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayili Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkinda Kanun’da

Failure to fulfil the obligation to voyage with the pilot

belirtilen glinlere rastlamasi halinde (Kanun’un 1’nci ve 2’nci maddesinde belirtilen ulusal bayram | %50 zamli

ve genel tatil giinleri dikkate alinacaktir.) %50 additional charge
Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays and

1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day.

Tirk bayrakl gemilere verilen hizmet Ucretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj siitununa tabi olduklarinda bu

indirimden yararlanamazlar.) %20 indirimli

Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they %20 discount

are subject to the cabotage column.)

Kilavuz alma zorunluluguna uyulmamasi halinde %100 zamli

%100 additional charge

Hava muhalefeti veya seyir, can, mal, ¢cevre glivenligi ve emniyetini tehlikeye disilirecek durumlar

gibi miicbir sebepler nedeniyle iskele/rihtim {izerinde veya diger iskele/rihtima Yer Degistirme %50 indirimli
Shifting to a different quay/jetty in the event of force majeure, which may include hazardous weather %50 discount
conditions, situations that endanger environmental safety and security, or unfavourable weather conditions.

Ayni tesis icinde ordino ile yapilan yer degistirme hizmetlerinde kilavuzluk ve romorkor kullaniimasi

halinde yanasma ve ayrilis tek manevra kabul edilerek tGcretlendirme yapilir.

In cases where pilotage and tugboats are used in shifting services carried out by order within the same

facility, berthing and unberthing are considered a single manoeuvre and charged.

Baslamis olan hizmetin gemi veya kiyi tesisi kaynakli tamamlanamamasi durumunda %50 indirimli
Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility %50 discount
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ROMORKOR HiZMETLERi ESAS UCRET TABLOSU (ABD Dolari - GT)

TOWAGE SERVICES BASE PRICES (USD - GT)

GT Kabotaj Hattinda Calisan | Yolcu, Transit Yiik, Ro-Ro, Car Carrier Gemileri | Liner Konteyner | Diger Yik Gemileri
Gemiler Transit Cargo, RORO, Car Carrier, Passenger Vessels Gemileri Other Vessels
Cabotage Vessels Container Vessels
(119+25) $ (224+40) $ (299+56) $ (373+70) $
<1000 119 224 299 373
<2000 144 264 355 443
<3000 169 304 411 513
+1000 +25 +40 +56 +70

Ucretler GT araligina gére belirlenmis olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan {cretler, 120.000 GT’den daha biiyiik
tonajli gemiler icin 120.000 GT {icreti ile ayni licret olarak uygulanir. 19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayili Bakanlik Makam
Olur’u ile yayimlanan Kilavuzluk ve Rémorkérciiliik ile Palamar Hizmetlerinin Ucretleri Hakkinda Ydnerge hiikiimleri

gecerlidir.

Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670, the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of

Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are valid.

ilave Ucret - indirim / Additional Charges - Discounts

On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo

Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde %20 zamli
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo %20 additional charge
Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan diger gemilerde %30 zaml

%30 additional charge

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayili Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkinda Kanun’da

Failure to fulfil the obligation to voyage with the tugboat

belirtilen glinlere rastlamasi halinde (Kanun’un 1’nci ve 2’nci maddesinde belirtilen ulusal bayram | %50 zamli

ve genel tatil giinleri dikkate alinacaktir.) %50 additional charge
Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays and

1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day.

Tirk bayrakl gemilere verilen hizmet cretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj siitununa tabi olduklarinda bu

indirimden yararlanamazlar.) %20 indirimli

Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they %20 discount

are subject to the cabotage column.)

Rémorkor alma zorunluluguna uyulmamasi halinde %100 zamli

%100 additional charge

Hava muhalefeti veya seyir, can, mal, ¢cevre glivenligi ve emniyetini tehlikeye disilirecek durumlar
gibi miicbir sebepler nedeniyle iskele/rihtim tizerinde veya diger iskele/rihtima Yer Degistirme
Shifting to a different quay/jetty in the event of force majeure, which may include hazardous weather
conditions, situations that endanger environmental safety and security, or unfavourable weather conditions.

%50 indirimli
%50 discount

Tehlikeli yUk tasiyan tankerler ve tam boyu 200 metre lizerindeki deniz araglari hari¢ olmak lzere
yeterli glicte ¢calisan bas ve ki¢ pervane sistemlerine sahip gemiler en az bir romorkor kullaniimasi
kaydiyla, bir eksik romorkor ile yanasip ayrilabilirler. (Gegerli Limanlar yonetmeligi hikimleri
uygulanmaktadir.)

With the exception of hazardous cargo tankers and vessels exceeding 200 metres in length, vessels

equipped with bow and stern propeller systems that are functioning at an adequate power level are
permitted to berth and depart with one less tug, as long as a minimum of one tug is employed. The
stipulations outlined in the present Ports Regulations are enforced.

1 rémorkor eksik kullanim
Berthing/unberthing
with one missing tugboat

Baslamis olan hizmetin gemi veya kiyi tesisi kaynakl tamamlanamamasi durumunda

Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility

%50 indirimli
%50 discount
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PALAMAR HiZMETLERi ESAS UCRET TABLOSU (ABD Dolari - GT)
MOORING SERVICES BASE PRICE (USD - GT)

GT Kabotaj Hattinda Calisan Gemiler / Cabotage Vessels Diger Yiik Gemileri / Other Vessels
(11+6) $ (22+11) $
<1000 11 22
+1000 +6 +11

Ucretler GT araligina gore belirlenmis olup 120.000 GT’ye kadar kademeli artan iicretler, 120.000 GT’den daha biiyiik tonajli
gemiler icin 120.000 GT (icreti ile ayni licret olarak uygulanir. Palamar (cretleri tavan licret tablosunun ilgili situnundaki degerin
yarisi lzerinden yanasma ve ayrilma sartlari géz onlinde bulundurularak tek kalem olarak hesaplanip faturalandirilir.
19.09.2024 tarihli ve 2187670 sayili Bakanlik Makam Olur'u ile yayimlanan Kilavuzluk ve Rémorkdrciiliik ile Palamar
Hizmetlerinin Ucretleri Hakkinda Yénerge hiikiimleri gegerlidir.

Fees are determined according to the GT range and gradually increasing fees up to 120.000 GT are applied as the same fee as 120.000 GT fee
for ships with tonnage greater than 120.000 GT. Mooring fees are calculated and invoiced as a single item, based on half of the value in the
relevant column of the ceiling fee table, taking into account the berthing and departure conditions. 19.09.2024 dated and numbered 2187670,
the provisions of the Directive on the Fees of Pilotage and Tugboat and Mooring Services published by the Ministry's Authority Approval are
valid.

ilave Ucret - indirim / Additional Charges - Discounts

Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan Konteyner, Ro-Ro ve Ro-Pax gemilerinde %20 zamli
Container, Ro-Ro and Ro-Pax vessels carrying dangerous cargo %20 additional charge
Tehlikeli yiik tasiyan diger gemilerde %30 zaml
On other vessels carrying dangerous cargo %30 additional charge

Hizmetlerin 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayili Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkinda
Kanun’da belirtilen giinlere rastlamasi halinde (Kanun’un 1'nci ve 2’'nci maddesinde | %50 zamli

belirtilen ulusal bayram ve genel tatil giinleri dikkate alinacaktir.) %50 additional charge
Aforementioned fees are charged with 50% addition in New Year day, Religious and National Holidays

1st of May, Labor and Collaboration day.

Tirk bayrakli gemilere verilen hizmet (Ucretleri (Bu gemiler kabotaj sttununa tabi
olduklarinda bu indirimden yararlanamazlar.) %20 indirimli
Service fees provided to Turkish flagged ships (These ships cannot benefit from this discount when they | %20 discount

are subject to the cabotage column.)

Palamar hizmeti; herhangi bir nedenle kilavuz ve rémorkaj hizmetinden ayri olarak verilirse 100 USD ( hizmet ve bot basina)
Mooring service; If it is provided separately from the pilotage and tugboat service for any reason (Yukari maddelerdeki zamlar harig)
100 USD (per service and boat)
(excluding the additional charge in the
Above items)

Rémorkaj ve Pilotaj hizmetine tabi olmayan gemilere Pilotaj hizmeti disinda marinbot ve

servis botu hizmeti verilmesi 130 USD/Saat
Providing marine boat and service boat services other than pilotage services to ships that are not 130 USD/Hour
subject to towage and pilotage services.

Baslamis olan hizmetin gemi veya kiyi tesisi kaynakli tamamlanamamasi durumunda %50 indirimli

Should the initiated service not be completed for reasons related to the vessel or shore facility %50 discount
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BARINMA HiZMETLERI (RAMPA / FUZULI iSGAL) TARIFESI (ABD Dolari - GT)
TARIFF FOR WHARFAGE SERVICES (OCCUPATION / UNLAWFUL OCCUPATION) (USD — GT)

Gemi GT Giinlitk Barinma Ucreti (ABD Dolari) Gemi GT Giinlitk Barinma Ucreti (ABD Dolari)
Vessel GT WHARFAGE SERVICE FEE (USD) Vessel GT WHARFAGE SERVICE FEE (USD)
Uluslararasi Sefer Yapan Gemiler | Kabotaj Uluslararasi Sefer Yapan Gemiler | Kabotaj
International Vessels Hattinda International Vessels Hattinda
0-39.999 | YabanciBayrakli | Tirk Bayrakli | Calisan 40.000 - | vabanci Bayrakli | Tirk Bayrakl | Calisan
' Gemiler* Gemiler*** Gemiler** | 80.999 Gemiler* Gemiler*** | Gemiler**
Foreign Flag Turkish Cabotage Foreign Flag Turkish Cabotage
Vessels* Flag Vessels*** | Vessels** Vessels* Flag Vessels***| Vessels**
< 500 10 8 5 < 41.000 1025 769 513
< 1.000 25 19 13 < 42.000 1050 788 525
< 2.000 50 38 25 < 43.000 1075 807 538
< 3.000 75 57 38 < 44.000 1100 825 550
< 4.000 100 75 50 < 45.000 1125 844 563
+1000 +25 *Ekx *ok +1000 +25 Rk ok

* Glnlak barinma lcretleri, 500 groston ve daha kigik gemiler icin 10 USD, diger gemiler i¢cin gemi grostonun 1000’e
bolimiunin yukari tam saylya yuvarlanarak 25 ile ¢arpimi suretiyle elde edilir. 81.000 GT'nun lzerindeki gemilerden 6rnek
tabloda yer alan hesaplamaya uygun olmak kaydiyla her 1000 GT igin ilave 25 USD alinir.

For vessels with a gross tonnage of 500 tonnes or less, the daily wharfage fee is 10 USD. For all other vessels, the fee is computed as follows:
divide the ship's gross tonnage by 1000, round to the nearest whole number, and multiply by 25. An additional fee of 25 USD is levied per
1000 GT for vessels exceeding 81,000 GT, on the condition that the calculation outlined in the example table is adhered to.

** Kabotaj Hattinda calisan gemilerden alinacak barinma (creti, uluslararasi sefer yapan yabanci bayrakh gemiler igin
hesaplanan Ucrete gore %50 indirimli olarak uygulanir. Ondalikli degerler, yukari tam sayiya yuvarlanmistir.

A 50% reduction is applied to the wharfage feee owed by vessels operating on the Cabotage Line, in comparison to the fee computed for
foreign-flagged vessels engaged in international voyages. Rounding decimal values to integers is performed.

***Uluslararasi sefer yapan Tirk bayrakli gemilerden alinacak barinma Ucreti, uluslararasi sefer yapan yabanci bayrakh gemiler
icin hesaplanan Ucrete gore %25 indirimli olarak uygulanir. Ondalikli degerler, yukari tam sayiya yuvarlanmistir.

A 25% reduction is applied to the wharfage feee that is owed on international voyages from Turkish-flagged vessels in comparison to the fee
that is calculated for foreign-flagged vessels. Rounding decimal values to integers is performed.

ilave Ucret, indirim, Diger Hususlar / Extra Charges, Discounts, or Other Circumstances

a) Geminin barinmaya basladigi gtin ile ayrildig1 giin tam giin sayilr.
Both the day the vessel arrives at the quay/jetty with the day it departs are regarded as complete days.

b) 17/3/1981 tarihli ve 2429 sayili Ulusal Bayram ve Genel Tatiller Hakkinda Kanunun 1 inci ve 2 nci maddesinde belirtilen genel
tatil ve ulusal bayramlarda barinma Ucreti %50 artirimlh olarak uygulanir.

On general holidays and national holidays specified in Articles 1 and 2 of the Law on National Holidays and General Holidays No. 2429 dated
17 March 1981, a 50% increase is applied to wharfage fees.

HizZMETIN TORU usb
TYPE OF SERVICES

FUZULI ISGAL Saat X 1000 GT kesri icin: 30,-
UNLAWFUL OCCUPATION Hour X For fraction 1000 GT:

30.03.2023 tarihli ve 1067678 sayili Bakanlik Makam Olur’u ile yayimlanan Kiyi Tesislerinde Gemilerin Barinma Ucretleri
Hakkinda Yonerge hikiimleri gecerlidir.

The provisions of Directive No. 1067678 on Wharfage Fees for Ships in Coastal Facilities, which was approved by the Ministry on 30 March
2023, remain in effect.
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LOADING MASTER HiZMETI TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR LOADING MASTER SERVICE

70,- USD/1000 GT kesri
70,- USD X For fraction 1000 GT

Minimum Ucret: 360,- USD
60 USD is applied as minimum

Geminin barinma siresine bakilmaksizin 1000 GRT ve kesri basina tarife degeri lizerinden hesaplama yapilir. 5000 GRT
altindaki gemilere minimum 360 USD tatbik edilir.

Calculation is based on the GRT of the vessel (Fractions are rounded up) regardless of the wharfage duration of the vessel. 360 USD is applied
as minimum.

GEMIi DENETIM HiZMETI TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR VETTING SERVICE

Tankerler igin: 1.750,- USD + diger masraflar + %18 KDV
For Tankers: 1.750,- USD + other expences + 18% VAT

GEMILERDEN ATIKLARIN ALINMASI HiZMET TARIFESI
FEE TARIFF TABLE FOR WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE

1. Kissm / 1. Part 2. Kisim / 2.Part
Sabit Ucrete Dahil Verilebilecek Atik Miktari(m3) Atik Ucreti (€/m3)
Allowed Amount of Waste included in Fixed Fee (m3) Waste Fee (€/m3)
MARPOL EK-1 / ANNEX-I
MARPOL EK-I
Sabit (sintine suyu, Atik
Ucret (€) | yag, slag) MARPOL MARPOL Sintine suyu, MARPOL | MARPOL
GT EK-IV EK-V Slop, kirli balast | slag, atik yag EK-IV EK-V
Fixed MARPOL ANNEX-1
Fee (€) (Bilge water, waste oil, | ANNEX-IV ANNEX-IV Slop, dirty ballast | Bilge water, ANNEX-IV | ANNEX-V
sludge) sludge, waste oil
0-1000 80 1 2 1
1001-5000 140 3 2 1
5001-10000 210 4 3 2
10001-15000| 250 5 4 2
15001-20000| 300 6 5 2 1,5 35 15 25
20001-25000| 350 7 5 3
25001-35000| 400 8 6 3
35001-60000 540 10 10 4
60000-iistii 720 13 15 5
Over 60000

* MARPOL EK-II kapsamindaki atik tiirlerinin sirketimizce kabult durumunda 100,- €/m3 Ucret uygulanir.
If our company receives refuse categories listed in MARPOL ANNEX-II, we will impose a charge of 100,- €/m3.
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TATLI SU iKMAL TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR FRESH WATER SUPPLY

Gemi Bayragi Tatli Su Birim Fiyati (TON/USD)
Vessel Flag Unit Price of Fresh Water (TON/USD)
Turk 10,- USD + %8 KDV (VAT)
Turkish
Yabanci 10,- USD
Foreign

REDUKSIYON KiRALAMA HiZMETI TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR REDUCER RENTAL SERVICE

Gerekli goraldigia durumlarda gemi-sahil baglantisinda kullanilmasi igin rediiksiyon kiralanmasi hizmetidir. Bu hizmetin igine
rediiksiyonun gemiye verilip geri alinmasinda kullanilan personel ve ulasim hizmetleri rediksiyon kira tcretine dahildir.
Kiralama Gcreti glin sayisi kadar (ginin bir kismi tam gln sayilir) tahakkuk ettirilir.

Eger gemide uygun rediiksiyon bulunmuyor ve gemi acentesi araciligi ile PETKIM Limanindan rediiksiyon kiralama talep
etmemisse gecikmelerden dolayi olusacak tiim masraflar gemilerin kaptanlari ve/veya armatorleri ve/veya acenteleri ve/veya

kiralayanlarina ait olacaktir.

When deemed required, it is the service of renting a reducer for use in the ship-shore arm/hose connection. The personnel and
transportation costs incurred in delivering the reducer to the ship and taking it back are covered by the reducer rental fee. The rental fee is
calculated based on the number of days. (Part of the day is considered a full day.)

If there are no suitable reducers on board and the ship has not requested reducer rental from PETKIM Port through her agent, all expenses
arising from delays shall be borne by the masters and/or shipowners and/or their agents and/or charterers.

Rediiksiyon Kira Ucreti Tablosu / Table of Reducer Rent Fee

Gemi Bayragi Rediiksiyon Kiralama Hizmeti Fiyati
Vessel Flag Reducer rental Service Fee (DAY/USD)
Tark 200,- USD/Gin + KDV

Turkey 200,- USD / day + VAT

Yabanci 200,- USD/Gun

Foreign 200,- USD / day

® “GUn”, bir takvim glinlini (ginun bir kismi tam gin sayilir) anlatir.
“DAY”, refers to a calendar day. (Part of a day counts as a full day.)

YARDIMCI VE PORC HiZMETLERI TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR UTILITY/PURGE SERVICES

Tankerlere verilen azot (Turk Bayragi):
Nitrogen supplied to tankers (Turkish Flag):

1,- USD/m3 + %18 KDV (VAT)

Tankerlere verilen azot (Yabanci Bayrak):
Nitrogen supplied to tankers (Foreign Flag):

1,-USD/m?

P6r¢/Gassing up isleminde baca kullanimi:
Flare use during the purging/gassing up process:

600,- USD/saat (hour)

P6r¢/Gassing up isleminde iskele kullanimi:

Jetty/quay use during the purging/gassing up process:

50,- USD/saat/1000 GT kesri basina
50,- USD/hour/For fraction 1000 GT

Buhar (Tlrk Bayragi):
Steam (Turkish Flag):

100,- USD/ton + %18 KDV (VAT) or
0,25 - USD/m3 + %18 KDV (VAT)

Buhar (Yabanci Bayrak):
Steam (Turkish Flag):

100,- USD/ton - 0,25 USD/m3
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KARA ULASIM HiZMET TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR SHUTTLE SERVICE

Kara Servisi: 200,- USD/gemi + %18 KDV

Shuttle Service: 200,- USD/Vessel + %18 (VAT)

Geminin barinma siresine bakilmaksizin Gemi basina sabit licret tGizerinden hesaplanir.
(Calculation is based on the fixed rate per vessel regardless of the wharfage duration)

Kara Ulasim Hizmeti sabit saatli ring servisi ile yapilmakta olup ek sefer talebinde servis bedeli 30 USD/Sefer'dir.
Shuttle Service is done by fixed-time rig service and for additional requests service fee is 30 USD/Expedition.

CER HiZMET TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR TOWAGE

500 ton’a kadar 200,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Hourly rate of 200 USD for up to 500 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

501 ton’dan yukari 275,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Hourly rate of 275 USD for more than 501 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

1001 ton’dan yukari 330,- USD /saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Hourly rate of 300 USD for more than 1001 tonnes. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

MAKINALI DENiZ VASITALARI (R6morkdr, Marinbot vb.) KiRA TARIFESI
RENT TARIFF FOR MARINE VEHICLES (Tugboat, Marine Boat, etc.)

Romorkér: 500,- USD/saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Tugboat: 500,- USD/hour (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

Gotaru aylik kira: 25.000,- USD/ay + yakit (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Lump-sum rent per month: 25000,- USD/Month + Bunker (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

Marinbot: 150,- USD/saat (Gemi temsilcisi haricine %18 KDV uygulanir)
Marine Boat: 150,- USD/hour. (With the exception of the ship representative, 18% VAT is applied.)

LIMAN GIRiSi TARIFESI / TARIFF FOR PORT ENTERANCE

Liman Giris Ucreti: 100,- USD/arac (KDV Dahil)
Port Enterance Fee: 100,- USD/vehicle (VAT included).

Yillik Liman Giris Ucreti: 500,- USD/yil (KDV Dahil)
Annual Port Entrance fee: 500,- USD/year (VAT included).




